Southern California Gas Company
A.11-09-004

First Set of Data Requests from Exxon Mobil Corporation

Question 1:

1. Does SoCalGas agree that applicable agreements and contracts currently in place between SoCalGas and Exxon Mobil (and/or Exxon Mobil's predecessors) provide the gas quality specifications that apply to Exxon Mobil’s gas deliveries from its production in the Santa Ynez Unit to SoCalGas at the interconnection between the POPCO facilities and SoCalGas? If the answer is anything other than an unqualified “yes,” please explain the answer. 

Response to Question 1:  
 Yes.
Question 2:

 Does SoCalGas agree that because Exxon Mobil and SoCalGas have contracts currently in place that address the gas quality specifications for Exxon Mobil's Santa Ynez production, the relief requested in SoCalGas' application and accompanying testimony (eliminate the exemption in Rule 30(I)(5) for Historical California Production) does not and should not apply to Exxon Mobil's Santa Ynez production? If the answer is anything other than an unqualified "yes," please explain the answer. 
Response to Question 2:  
In application (A.11-09-004), SoCalGas is not seeking to apply Rule 30 gas delivery specifications to Exxon Mobil’s Santa Ynez production.    
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